

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7601

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

05 October 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to ICT documents.

You asked:

- 1. ICT/IM&T/IS Strategy- The IT department strategy or plans, highlights their current and future objectives.*
- 2. ICT Org Chart- A visual document that presents the structure of the IT department, please include name and job titles. If this cannot be sent, please work towards a structure with job titles.*
- 3. ICT Annual or Business Plan- Like the ICT strategy but is more annually focused.*
- 4. ICT Capital Programme/budget- A document that shows financials budget on current and future projects.*

Trust response:

1. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available from the trust website using the following link/s: www.mtw.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2020/07/MTW-IT-Strategy-2018-2023-v2.01.pdf . Alternatively, from our website home page, click the Freedom of Information Tab, and information can be found in the IT section of the Data to support FOI FAQ's.

This information will be updated on a regular basis and further more detailed information will not be released under Section 40 of the Act.

2. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available from the trust website using the following link/s: <https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/> the link should take you to the Freedom of Information page where the information can be found at the bottom of the page. Alternatively, from our website home

page, click the Freedom of Information Tab, and information can be found at the bottom of the page.

This information will be updated on a regular basis and further more detailed information will not be released under Section 40 of the Act.

3.

Project Name:	Anticipated Go Live Date
Digital Transformation Programme (inc Sunrise)	
EPMA	November 2022
iPro	TBC
Surgical Care	TBC
ED Medical Devices	TBC
Sunrise Upgrade - Infrastructure	TBC
KOMS HL7 Integration	TBC
Teletracking / PAS / Sunrise integration	TBC
Clinical Documentation optimisation (new & existing areas)	TBC
Patient Portal project	TBC
Clinical System Projects	
PAS Clinical Documents	TBC
eConsent	TBC
OpenEyes	TBC
ERS	TBC
Hybrid Mail (Maternity, Endoscopy, Capsule)	TBC
Teletracking and Patient Flow	
Teletracking Clinical Workflow Suite (CWS)	TBC
Technical Projects / Estates & Moves	
IT Network programme	March 2023
MTW WiFi Upgrade	TBC
Mobile Phone Replacements\Upgrades	TBC
PACS Replacement/ Medical Photography	TBC
MyPreOp upgrade (Ultramed)	TBC
KMPT Clinical Coding	TBC
Kent Medical School	TBC
Barns Theatres (TBC)	TBC
Paddock Wood WiFi	TBC
Stroke Refurbishment Programme	TBC
Springwood Accommodation	TBC
Trust participation in Kent-wide projects	
Kent & Medway Maternity System	TBC
Kent and Medway Referral Management (WASP)	TBC
Chemotherapy e-Prescribing Programme	TBC
LIMS Replacement (for MTW)	TBC
System Wide Bed Management Business Cases	TBC
iRefer	TBC

4. £3.298m for 2022-23